

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NFP-18-S-0006-P0002 (2000005107) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 28

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range		Total Dollars
BEANS, KIDNEY, DARK RED BAG-50 KG	130.000 MT	\$947.23 - \$947.23	\$	123,139.90
BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG	120.000 MT	\$668.08 - \$860.00	\$	85,927.20
BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG	240.000 MT	\$829.27 - \$875.21	\$	200,862.40
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	530.000 MT	\$650.18 - \$650.18	\$	344,595.40
CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG	170.000 MT	\$443.85 - \$443.85	\$	75,454.50
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	1,560.000 MT	\$532.00 - \$565.65	\$	855,382.40
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	670.057 MT	\$1126.24 - \$1235.24	\$	772,088.26
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	470.022 MT	\$1179.76 - \$1208.77	\$	566,116.39
OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	50.011 MT	\$1529.69 - \$1529.69	\$	76,501.10
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	390.000 MT	\$438.74 - \$454.49	\$	172,211.10
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	4,270.000 MT	\$520.44 - \$571.25	\$	2,316,410.60
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	460.000 MT	\$563.43 - \$563.43	\$	259,177.80
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	3,050.000 MT	\$489.41 - \$501.99	\$	1,511,960.00
WHEAT, HARD RED WINTER BAG-50 KG	240.000 MT	\$264.35 - \$264.35	\$	63,444.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>12,350.090 MT</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>7,423,271.05</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY</b>						
4666 FARIES PARKWAY DECATUR, IL 62526						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0069 4210003518	WHEAT, HARD RED WINTER BAG-50 KG	ABILENE, KS				
			100	BHOU	240.000 MT	\$ 264.35
	<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>240.000 MT</b>	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				<b>240.000 MT</b>	<b>\$ 63,444.00</b>
<b>Contractor Total</b>					<b>240.000 MT</b>	<b>\$ 63,444.00</b>

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>BEAUMONT RICE MILLS, INC. P O BOX 3111 Beaumont, TX 77704 Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0064 4210003513		BEAUMONT, TX				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG					
			290	G-BEAU-ALL	1,390.000 MT \$	489.41
			290	BHOU	210.000 MT \$	494.26
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,600.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				1,600.000 MT \$	784,074.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,600.000 MT \$	784,074.50
<b>COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC. 4709B EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-4832 Business Types : Small, 8(a)</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0060 4210003509		HOUSTON, TX				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			310	RHPP	90.000 MT \$	571.25
	<b>Subtotal</b>				90.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				90.000 MT \$	51,412.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					90.000 MT \$	51,412.50
<b>COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC. 4709B EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-4832 Business Types : Small, 8(a)</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0074 4210003523		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			240	RHPP	110.000 MT	\$ 541.00
			250	RHPP	160.000 MT	\$ 541.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>			270.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			270.000 MT	\$ 146,070.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					270.000 MT	\$ 146,070.00
<b>DE LUNE CORP.</b>						
7405 Alban Station Ct						
Springfield, VA 22150						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0062		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003511						
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			310	RHPP	610.000 MT	\$ 571.25
		<b>Subtotal</b>			610.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			610.000 MT	\$ 348,462.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					610.000 MT	\$ 348,462.50
<b>FARMER BEAN &amp; SEED LLC</b>						
PO Box 455						
Quincy, WA 98848						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0075		QUINCY, WA				
4210003524						
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG					
			20	BHOU	200.000 MT	\$ 829.27
			20	BJAC	40.000 MT	\$ 875.21
		<b>Subtotal</b>			240.000 MT	
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG					
			380	BHOU	90.000 MT	\$ 668.08
		<b>Subtotal</b>			90.000 MT	
	BEANS, KIDNEY, DARK RED BAG-50 KG					
			30	BHOU	130.000 MT	\$ 947.23
		<b>Subtotal</b>			130.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			460.000 MT	\$ 384,129.50

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Contractor Total</b>					460.000 MT	\$ 384,129.50
<b>INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0063 4210003512		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		400	BCHI	70.015 MT	\$ 1,179.76
	<b>Subtotal</b>				70.015 MT	
	OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719		170	BCHI	150.016 MT	\$ 1,126.24
			340	BCHI	360.017 MT	\$ 1,126.24
			340	BJAC	100.018 MT	\$ 1,235.24
			340	BJAC	60.006 MT	\$ 1,235.24
	<b>Subtotal</b>				670.057 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				740.072 MT	\$ 854,689.03
<b>Contractor Total</b>					740.072 MT	\$ 854,689.03
<b>M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC 1387 N Lexington St Washington, UT 84780-2459 Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0077 4210003526		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		250	RHPP	540.000 MT	\$ 543.60
			250	RHPP	320.000 MT	\$ 565.65
	<b>Subtotal</b>				860.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				860.000 MT	\$ 474,552.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					860.000 MT	\$ 474,552.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>SEMO MILLING, LLC</b>						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0066 4210003515		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG					
			80	BJAC	170.000 MT \$	443.85
	<b>Subtotal</b>				170.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				170.000 MT \$	75,454.50
12-1NTP-18-P-0071 4210003520		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			50	BJAC	400.000 MT \$	650.18
			50	BJAC	130.000 MT \$	650.18
	<b>Subtotal</b>				530.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				530.000 MT \$	344,595.40
<b>Contractor Total</b>					700.000 MT \$	420,049.90
<b>SINAMCO TRADING, INC.</b>						
920 2nd Ave S Ste 825						
Minneapolis, MN 55402						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0076 4210003525		CUMMINGS, ND				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			240	BCHI	80.000 MT \$	532.00
			420	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	564.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				220.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				220.000 MT \$	121,520.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					220.000 MT \$	121,520.00
<b>SPOKANE SEED COMPANY</b>						
PO BOX 11007						
SPOKANE, WA 99212						

<b>Contractor/ Contract Number</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Plant Location</b>	<b>Bid Inv. Item</b>	<b>Destination</b>	<b>Quantity UOM</b>	<b>Price</b>
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0072 4210003521		SPOKANE VALLEY, WA				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		240	G-BEAU-ALL	210.000 MT	\$ 539.24
					210.000 MT	
	<b>Subtotal</b>					
					210.000 MT	\$ 113,240.40
	<b>Contract Total</b>					
					210.000 MT	\$ 113,240.40
<b>Contractor Total</b>						
					210.000 MT	\$ 113,240.40
<b>STRATAS FOODS LLC</b> <b>7130 GOODLETT FARMS</b> <b>PARKWAY STE 200</b> <b>CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992</b> <b>Business Types : Large</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0065 4210003514		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L		390	RHOU	50.011 MT	\$ 1,529.69
					50.011 MT	
	<b>Subtotal</b>					
					50.011 MT	\$ 76,501.10
	<b>Contract Total</b>					
					50.011 MT	\$ 76,501.10
<b>Contractor Total</b>						
					50.011 MT	\$ 76,501.10
<b>SUPREME RICE, LLC</b> <b>PO BOX 490</b> <b>CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490</b> <b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0061 4210003510		CROWLEY, LA				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		310	BHOU	2,700.000 MT	\$ 538.08
			430	BHOU	550.000 MT	\$ 538.08
			460	G-LC-ALL	250.000 MT	\$ 520.44
			460	BHOU	70.000 MT	\$ 538.08
	<b>Subtotal</b>				3,570.000 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	<b>Contract Total</b>				3,570.000 MT	\$ 1,916,535.60
12-1NTP-18-P-0067 4210003516		MERMENTAU, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG					
			270	G-LC-ALL	1,450.000 MT	\$ 501.99
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,450.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				1,450.000 MT	\$ 727,885.50
12-1NTP-18-P-0068 4210003517		CROWLEY, LA				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG					
			280	BHOU	130.000 MT	\$ 563.43
			300	BHOU	330.000 MT	\$ 563.43
	<b>Subtotal</b>				460.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				460.000 MT	\$ 259,177.80
<b>Contractor Total</b>					5,480.000 MT	\$ 2,903,598.90
<b>TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC</b>						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0073 4210003522		MINOT, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			230	BHOU	320.000 MT	\$ 438.74
			230	G-LC-ALL	70.000 MT	\$ 454.49
	<b>Subtotal</b>				390.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				390.000 MT	\$ 172,211.10
<b>Contractor Total</b>					390.000 MT	\$ 172,211.10
<b>UNITED OIL PACKERS</b>						
INCORPORATED						
3200 NW 125TH STREET						
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0070		MIAMI, FL				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003519	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		320	RMIA	400.007 MT \$	1,208.77
	<b>Subtotal</b>				400.007 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				400.007 MT \$	483,515.62
<b>Contractor Total</b>					400.007 MT \$	483,515.62
WESTSTAR FOOD CO., LLC P.O. BOX 23041 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78403-3041 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0078 4210003527	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	380	BHOU	30.000 MT \$	860.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				30.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				30.000 MT \$	25,800.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					30.000 MT \$	25,800.00